

\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(OS) 499/2019
RAKESH SHARMA

..... Plaintiff

Through Mr. Abhinav Sharma, Advocate

versus

BHUVNESH KUMAR & ORS.

..... Defendant

Through Mr. Amrutesh Mishra, Advocate for D-1.
Mr. Pravin Kumar, Advocate for D-2 & 3.

CORAM:

SH. ANIL KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

27.11.2019

As per office note, written statement filed on behalf of defendant no.2 & 3 is returned under objection. Let objections be removed and get it placed on record.

Learned counsel for defendant no.1 seeks time for filing written statement.

Let written statement be filed by defendant no.1 within stipulated period.

Let replication to written statement of defendant no.2 & 3 & affidavit Admission / denial of their documents be filed within two weeks.

Parties are directed to file documents schedule as per Provision of Rule 7A Chapter VII Delhi High Court Original Side Rules, 2018 within two weeks.

List for completion of pleadings and Admission / denial of documents on 21.1.2020.

**ANIL KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

NOVEMBER 27, 2019/gk

corrigendum

Click here to check