

\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 499/2019**

RAKESH SHARMA

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Manish Tanwar & Mr. Abhinav
Sharma, Advs.

versus

BHUVNESH KUMAR & ORS.

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Amritesh Mishra, Adv. for D-1
Mr. Pravin Kumar & Mr. Diwakar
Singh, Advs. for D-2 & 3

CORAM:

**MS. SURYA MALIK GROVER (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

% **21.01.2020**

Written statement along with affidavit of admission/denial of documents and condonation application, if required, be filed by defendants in accordance with law. Thereafter, replication be filed along with affidavit of admission/denial.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court for the date already fixed i.e. 05.02.2020.

**SURYA MALIK GROVER (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 21, 2020

Click here to check corrigendum