



\$~38

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 499/2019**

RAKESH SHARMA

..... Plaintiff

Through: None

versus

BHUVNESH KUMAR & ORS.

..... Defendants

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

%

22.04.2024

I.A.8603/2024(Under Section 151 CPC)

1. None appears on behalf of the parties.
2. List on the date already fixed i.e. 29.08.2024.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

APRIL 22, 2024/PT