



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 499/2019**

RAKESH SHARMA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. M.K.Sharma with Mr. Abhinav
Sharma and Ms. Vishakha Sharma,
Adv.

versus

BHUVNESH KUMAR & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: None for D-1.

Mr. Sameer Bhatnagar, Adv. for
D-2 & 3.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEVENDER
KUMAR GARG (DHJS)**

ORDER

29.08.2024

%

Proceedings are being conducted through hybrid mode.

Case file has been received from the court of Ms. Shuchi
Laler, Ld. Joint Registrar (Judicial) by way of transfer in
terms of office order dated 28.06.2024.

I.A. No. 8603/2024 (by D-3 u/S 151 CPC)

1. The captioned IA is listed for consideration.
2. Issue notice. Ld. Counsel for plaintiff accepts notice of
the captioned IA and seeks time to file reply to the same.
Let the same be filed within two weeks and rejoinder
thereto be filed within two weeks thereafter.

CS(OS) 499/2019

3. The present matter is at the stage of DE.
4. As per office noting, nothing fresh has been filed.



5. List of witnesses has already been filed on behalf of the plaintiff.
6. No list of witnesses has been filed on behalf of the defendants. No evidence affidavit has been filed on behalf of defendant no.1. Let the same be filed within four weeks as last opportunity. The defendant no.1 shall file hard copy of evidence affidavit of his witnesses at least two weeks before next date of hearing.
7. Re-notify the mater for DE on **28th November, 2024.**

DEVENDER KUMAR GARG (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

AUGUST 29, 2024/v

Click here to check corrigendum, if any