



\$~23

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CS(OS) 499/2019

RAKESH SHARMA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Mukesh Sharma, Mr.
Abhishek Chaudhary, Mr. Dronh
Bhardwaj and Ms. Anjali, Advs.

versus

BHUVNESH KUMAR & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Kamal Kant, Adv. for D-2 & 3

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. GAGANDEEP
JINDAL (DHJS)**

ORDER

16.03.2026

%

Proceedings are being conducted through hybrid mode.

CS(OS) 499/2019

1. The present matter is at the stage of DE.
2. DW1 Sh. Bhuvnesh Kumar is present. However, the hard copy of evidence by way of affidavit of Mr. Bhuvnesh Kumar is not on record.
3. Ld. Counsel for the defendant seeks and is granted one weeks time to take appropriate steps in this regard.
4. Re-notify the present matter for DE on **18th May, 2026.**

**GAGANDEEP JINDAL (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MARCH 16, 2026/PU

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)